DP \$40.00 1224(

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nahid Islam	10/07/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Andrew LLC	
Street Address:	ess: 1100 CommScope Place, SE	
City:	Hickory	
State/Country:	e/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28602	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12246638	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (269)465-6431

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 269 465 6603

Email: email@babcockip.com

Correspondent Name: Babcock IP, PLLC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 488

Address Line 4: Bridgman, MICHIGAN 49106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8081

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew Babcock

Total Attachments: 1 source=8081_ass#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021643 FRAME: 0132

500668847



BABCOCK IP, PLLC 4934 WILDWOOD DR. PO BOX 488 BRIDGMAN, MI 49106 USA

AS	SIGNMENT		Docket Number 8081
Whereas, I/We,		<u>.L</u>	
Nahid Islam			
318 Cromwell Co			
Westmont, IL 60	559 		
hereafter referred to as	s "assignor", have invented certain nev	v and	useful improvements in:
Sealed Inner Con	ductor Contact for Coaxial Cable Con	necto	ır
	oplication for a United States Patent woplication for a United States Patent w		
Andrew LLC			
1100 CommScop	e Place SE		
Hickory, NC 2860			
hereafter referred to as	a "assignee" is desirous of acquiring the	e ent	ire right, title and interest in the same.
assignor(s), by these p and interest in and to a interest in and to any a reissues, substitutes, re the Patent Cooperation and request the Comm entire right, title, and in representatives, to the may be granted, as full been made.	resents do sell, assign and transfer un iny and all improvements which are dis ind all United States Patents which ma enewals or continuations thereof, and in Treaty and the Paris Convention for the issioner of Patent and Trademarks to terest in and to the same, for his sole of full end of the term and any applicable by and entirely as the same would have	to sa sclose by be the ri he Pi issue use a state bee	on the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I/We, the aid assignee the full and exclusive worldwide right, title and in the application and the entire right, title and granted therefore and any and all extensions, divisions, ght to all benefits to any international applications under rotection of Industrial Property. I/We hereby authorize asaid United States Patent(s) to said assignee, of the and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal autes of limitations of enforceability for which said Patent in held by applicant had this assignment and sale not
execute all divisional, c	ontinuing, substitute, renewal, and reis thing possible which said Assignee sh	ssue	the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; ensider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining
Date Executed:	October 7, 2008	at:	Joliet, Illinois
10010110701			
ASSIGNORASS	d-		
WITNESSES:		_	
Les a	Messey)		
		_	
		-	
Note: Signatures of all the inv	ventors or assignees of record of the entire inter	est or	their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more

PATENT REEL: 021643 FRAME: 0133

RECORDED: 10/07/2008